

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2467/2007

SURESH CHANDRA AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAKIR CHANDRA GOVILA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter be listed with file only. However, learned  
counsel for the petitioner has stated that she is going to provide  
details of the Trial Court on today itself.

Issue notice at the earliest as per earlier order.

List the matter on 18th September, 2007.

S.G.SHAH  
Registrar